
Chesapeake AP Broadcasters Association 
Board of Directors – 2023-2024 

Jeff Wade, President 
(2023-2024) 
WBAL Newsradio 
10815 Sandringham Road  
Cockeysville, MD 21030 
jrwade@hearst.com 
Twitter: @jeffwadewbal 

 
Sue Kopen Katcef, Vice Pr 
(2023-2024) 
Maryland Public Television 
402 Fox Hollow Lane 
Annapolis, MD 21403  
susiekk@aol.com  
Twitter: @umnewsie 
 

Tim Tunison, Treasurer  
WBAL-TV 
3800 Hooper Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21211 
ttunison@hearst.com  
Twitter: @timtunison 

 
Miranda Villei-Stepp, 
Secretary 
(2023-2024) 
WJZ-TV 
3725 Malden Ave. 
Baltimore, MD  21211 
mvillei@wjz.com 
Twitter: @MirandaVillei 

 

Gregg Micklos 
(2022-2025) 
WDCW-TV 
2121 Wisconsin Ave. 
Washington, DC 20005 

gmicklos@DCNewsNow.com 
 

Sarah Truitt 
(2022-2025) 
WMDT 47 News 

202 West Main St. 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
Sarah_Truitt@wmdt.com   
Twitter: @SarahFTruitt 

 
Carolyn Presutti 
(2023-2026) 
Voice of America 
Cohen Building, Room 1100 
330 Independence Ave, SW 
Washington, DC  20237 
cpresutti@voanews.com 
Twitter/X: @CarolynVOA 
Threads: CarolynVOA1 

Robert Lang 
(2023-2026) 
WBAL-AM 
3800 Hooper Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21211 
rlang@hearst.com  
Twitter: @Reporterroblang 

Don Rush 
(2022-2025) 
WSCL/WSDL 
1101 Camden Ave. 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
dwroeck@salisbury.edu   

 
Ron Krisulevicz 
(2022-2025) 
WBOC-TV 
1729 N. Salisbury Blvd. 
Salisbury, MD 21801  
rkrisulevicz@wboc.com 
 

Nathan Hager 
(2022-2025) 
Bloomberg News 
1101 New York Ave. NW 
Washington DC 20005 
nhager1@bloomberg.net  
Twitter: @nhageradio 
 

Member-at-Large 
Vacancy  
(Optional. Must be CAPBA 
past-president or former 
board member) 

 
Mike Jakaitis, Past President 
(tie-breaker votes only) 
(2023-2024) 
WTOP-AM/FM 
5425 Wisconsin Ave. 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 
mjakaitis@wtop.com  
Twitter: mjakaitiswtop 
 

  

Heidi Brown 
The Associated Press 

977 Clearfields Lane 
Crozet, VA 22932 
(434) 465-0285 
hbrown@ap.org 
Twitter: @HeidiBrown14 
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